
Summ
er 

2024 
Early 

Kindergarten Transition 
Programs 

 
The Early Kindergarten Transition Program will be offered at 20 
schools this summer in Portland Public School District. 
 
These are 3 weeks of FREE summer programs for children entering 
kindergarten. Starting July 15, 2024 and ending on August 1, 2024, 
Monday-Friday 8:00 am-12:00 pm. 

 
 
 

ABOUT the PROGRAM 



 

           
 
Program Goals: 
 Support parental involvement in their child’s learning 
 Reduce chronic absenteeism in kindergarten 
 Promote children’s success  in school 

Program Enrollment priority is given to children with no 

preschool experience. 

 

 



 
 

Portland Public School District is in collaboration with Multnomah County 
SUN Community Schools , the City of Portland, nonprofits. 
 

Get Ready for KINDERGARTEN 
2024 EKT directory of schools offering the Early Kindergarten 
Transition Program 

 
Space is limited; an enrollment application is required for all programs. 
Contact the schools for more information. Programs serve children 
entering kindergarten at that school.  

 

Each school will host a program orientation prior to the first day of the 
program. Due to construction many programs are held at a different 
location. Need help identifying which school a child will be entering this fall? 
Call 2-1-1 for assistance.  

 

 
 



School Name 
 

EKT Program Location 
Changes - 

School Address 
 

SUN Site Manager Contact 
 

Arleta Elementary  5109 SE 66th Ave, 
Portland, OR 

Raina Bilbrew 

Raina.Bilbrew@portlandoregon.gov 

Boise Eliot Elementary  620 N Fremont, 
Portland, OR 

Al'Shawnda Martin (Ally) 

AlShawndaM@selfenhancement.org 

Cesar Chavez K-8 EKT held at Pennisula 
Elementary 

8125 N Emerald, Portland, 
OR 

5103 N Willis Blvd, 
Portland, OR 

Edna Sanchez 

sancheze@latnet.org 

Clark Elementary EKT held at Vestal 
Elementary 

161 NE 82nd Ave, Portland, 
OR 

2225 SE 87th Ave, 
Portland, OR 

TBD 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 
Elementary 

EKT held at Sabin 

4013 NE 18th Ave, 
Portland, OR 

4906 NE 6th Ave, 
Portland, OR 

Ashley Duncan 

ashleyd@selfenhancement.org 

Faubion Elementary PK-8  2930 NE Dekum, 
Portland, OR 

Wilbert “Gail” Hardy 

Wilbert.hardy@portlandoregon.gov 

James John Elementary  7439 N Charleston, 
Portland, OR 

Susan Wassmuth 

susanw@selfenhancement.org 

Jason Lee Elementary EKT held at Vestal 
Elementary 

161 NE 82nd Ave, Portland, 
OR 

2222 NE 92nd Ave, 
Portland, OR 

Maryam Lowe 

maryaml@irco.org 

Kelly Elementary EKT held at Whitman 9030 SE Cooper, 
Portland, OR 

Cristina Helvie 



7326 SE Flavel, Portland, 
OR 

cristina@latnet.org 

Lent Elementary EKT held at Arleta 
Elementary 

5109 SE 66th Ave, Portland, 
OR 

5105 SE 97th Ave, 
Portland, OR 

Danette Pelayo 

danetteP@irco.org 

Pennisula Elementary  8125 N Emerald, 
Portland, OR 

Kylie Acoba 

KylieA@selfenhancement.org 

Marysville Elementary EKT held at Arleta 
Elementary 

5109 SE 66th Ave, Portland, 
OR 

7733 SE Raymond, 
Portland, OR 

Bianca McIntosh 

bmcintosh@impactnw.org 

 

Rigler Elementary  5401 NE Prescott, 
Portland, OR 

Maria Paz 

pazm@latnet.org 

Rosa Parks Elementary EKT held at Pennisula 
Elementary 

8125 N Emerald, Portland, 
OR 

8960 N Woolsey Ave, 
Portland, OR 

D'Auvion Smith 

D'AuvionS@selfenhancement.org 

Scott Elementary EKT held at Rigler 
Elementary 

5401 NE Prescott, Portland, 
OR 

6700 NE Prescott, 
Portland, OR 

George Caceres 

george@latnet.org 

Sitton Elementary EKT held at James John 
Elementary 

7439 N Charleston, 
Portland, OR 

9930 N Smith Street, 
Portland, OR 

Naivit Velazquez Sereno 

Naivit.VelazquezSereno@portland
oregon.gov 

Vestal Elementary  161 NE 82nd Ave, 
Portland, OR 

Robin Zuiderveld 

robinz@irco.org 



Whitman Elementary  7326 SE Flavel, 
Portland, OR 

Nicole Williams 

nwilliams@impactnw.org 

Woodlawn Elementary EKT held at Faubion PK-8 

2930 NE Dekum, Portland, 
OR 

7200 NE 11th Ave, 
Portland, OR 

Anastasia Jones 

Anastasial@selfenhancement.org 

Woodmere Elementary EKT held at Whitman 

7326 SE Flavel, Portland, 
OR 

7900 SE Duke, 
Portland, OR 

Kayla Wells 

kwells@impactnw.org 

 


